1
1mm Pitch Wire-to-Board Connectors supporting LVDS signal
FX15 Series
Contacts consolidated into 1 row for equal length transmission lines
Mating side: 1 mm pitch, staggered 2-row construction
Termination side: 0.5 mm pitch, 1-row construction
■Features
 1. Space-saving

3
.4
5
)
P=1±0.1
14±0.15
P=1±0.1
15±0.15
24.6±0.3
2.7±0.1
3.7±0.3
●With shields (FX15-31P-C)
Note 1: Packaged in trays.
Note 2: Dimensions in parenthesis (  ) are reference dimensions.
Part No. HRS No. No. of contacts RoHS
FX15-31P-C 575-2101-2 31 Yes
●With shields, enhanced shielding (FX15S-**P-C)
Note 1: Packaged in trays.
Note 2: Dimensions in parenthesis (  ) are reference dimensions.
Part No. HRS No. No. of contacts A B C D E F RoHS
FX15S-31P-C 575-2106-6 31 27 24.6 22.6 18.3 14 15
YesFX15S-41P-C 575-2107-9 41 32 29.6 27.6 23.3 19 20
FX15S-51P-C 575-2103-8 51 37 34.6 32.6 28.3 24 25
5
FX15 Series●1mm Pitch Wire-to-Board Connectors supporting LVDS signal
C±0.3
F±0.15

P=1±0.1
P=1±0.1
15±0.15No.1
No.2 No.30
No.31
B
28
A
Polarizing mark
indicator
● With shields – enhanced shielding
28 to 30 AWG (FX15SW-31P-C)
Note 1: Packaged in trays.
Note 2: Dimensions in parenthesis (  ) are reference dimensions.
Part No. HRS No. No. of contacts RoHS
FX15SW-31P-C 575-2113-1 31 Yes
Part No. HRS No. No. of contacts A B C D E F RoHS
FX15M-21P-C 575-2109-4 21 24.8 20.5 13.7 25.8 9 10
Yes
FX15M-31P-C 575-2108-1 31 29.8 25.5 18.7 30.8 14 15
Note 1: Sold in 100 piece packages.  Please order in full package quantities.
Note 2: Dimensions in parenthesis (  ) are reference dimensions.
6
FX15 Series●1mm Pitch Wire-to-Board Connectors supporting LVDS signal

0.72±0.1
(7
)
2
±
0
.1
5
0.35±0.1
t=0.15±0.05
7
FX15 Series●1mm Pitch Wire-to-Board Connectors supporting LVDS signal
●Plug – Micro-coaxial cable (FX15SC-**P-0.5SD)
●Ground plate for micro-coaxial cable type
Part No. HRS No. No. of contacts A B RoHS
FX15S-41P-GND 575-2111-6 41 29.2 30.06
Yes
FX15S-51P-GND 575-2117-2 51 34.2 35.06
Note 1: Packaged in trays.
Note 2: Dimensions in parenthesis (  ) are reference dimensions.
Part No. HRS No. No. of contacts A B C D RoHS
FX15S-41P-0.5SD 575-2110-3 41 31.9 29.6 27.57 20
Yes
FX15S-51P-0.5SD 575-2118-5 51 36.9 34.6 32.57 25
Note 1: Packaged in trays.
Note 2: Dimensions in parenthesis (  ) are reference dimensions.
●Applicable cable (Micro-coaxial cable)
Wire size

0
.2
+
0
.1
 0
Note   1  : The co-planarity of the terminal leads is as follows:
• All signals and shield leads “c” and “d”: 0.1mm max.
• Shield leads “a”, “b”, “e” and “ f ”: 0.15 mm max.
  2  :  Area indicated by the crosshatched lines must be free of conductive traces or the conductive traces must be covered
by resist film.
  3  :  Packaged on tape-and-reel.
  4  : Dimensions in parenthesis (  ) are reference dimensions.
BRecommended PCB mounting pattern and metal mask dimensions
Part No. HRS No. No. of contacts RoHS
FX15-31S-0.5SV(**) 575-2201-7 ** 31 Yes
[Specifi cation Number : **, (**) ]
Blank : Embossed packaging (1,000 pcs/reel)
(30) : Embossed packaging (100 pcs/reel)
9

3
.4
+
0
.0
5
 0
2
2
Note   1  :  The co-planarity of all terminal leads is 0.1 mm max.
  2  :  Do not place any components in the area indicated. Placement of components in this area may affect mating and
latch lock operation.
  3  :  Packaged on tape-and-reel.
BRecommended PCB mounting pattern and metal mask dimensions
Part No. HRS No. No. of contacts A B C D E F G RoHS
FX15M-21S-0.5SH(**) 575-2309-3 ** 21 10 22.4 9 10 17.9 10 35
Yes
FX15M-31S-0.5SH(**) 575-2308-0 ** 31 15 27.4 14 15 22.9 15 40
[Specifi cation Number : **, (**) ]
Blank : Embossed packaging (1,000 pcs/reel)
(30) : Embossed packaging (100 pcs/reel)
11

P=D±0.05 6-1.3±0.05
No.1 No.n
2
2
2
3
BRecommended PCB mounting pattern and metal mask dimensions
Note  1  : The coplanarity of the terminal leads is 0.1 mm max.
  2  :   Do not place any components in the area indicated. Placement of components in this area may affect mating and
latch lock operation.
  3  :  Area indicated by the cross-hatched lines must be free of conductive traces or the conductive traces must be covered by
resist film.
  4  : Packaged on tape-and-reel.
  5  :  Dimensions in parenthesis (  ) are reference dimensions.
Part No. HRS No. No. of contacts A B C D E F G H J K RoHS
FX15SC-41S-0.5SH(**) 575-2310-2 ** 41 32.85 26 20 4 20 32.4 19 20 29.75 45
Yes
FX15SC-51S-0.5SH(**) 575-2311-5 ** 51 37.85 31 25 5 25 37.4 24 25 34.75 50
[Specifi cation Number : **, (**) ]
Blank : Embossed packaging (1,000 pcs/reel)
(30) : Embossed packaging (100 pcs/reel)
12

1
.5
5
±
0
.0
5
2.5±0.056-1.3±0.05
No.1 No.n
BRecommended PCB layout and metal mask dimensions
Note  1  : The coplanarity of the terminal leads is 0.1 mm max.
  2  :  Area indicated by the cross-hatched lines must be free of conductive traces or the conductive traces must be covered by
resist film.
  3  : Packaged on tape-and-reel.
Part No. HRS No. No. of contacts A B C D E RoHS
FX15SC-41S-0.5SV(**) 575-2205-8 ** 41 26 20 4 20 32.4
Yes
FX15SC-51S-0.5SV(**) 575-2204-5 ** 51 31 25 5 25 37.4
[Specifi cation Number : **, (**) ]
Blank : Embossed packaging (1,000 pcs/reel)
(30) : Embossed packaging (100 pcs/reel)
13
FX15 Series●1mm Pitch Wire-to-Board Connectors supporting LVDS signal
BPackaging Specifications
● Vertical, with shields
(FX15-31SC-0.5SV)
Part No. HRS No. No. of contacts D
FX15-31S-0.5SV(**) 575-2201-7 ** 31 44.5
● Right angle, with shields-enhanced shielding
 (FX15S-**S-0.5SH)
Part No. HRS No. No. of contacts A B C D
FX15S-31S-0.5SH(**) 575-2306-5 ** 31 20.3 40.5 44 44.5
FX15S-41S-0.5SH(**) 575-2307-8 ** 41 26.3
52.5 56 56.5
FX15S-51S-0.5SH(**) 575-2303-7 ** 51 26.3
● Right angle, without shields
 (FX15M-**S-0.5SH)
Part No. HRS No. No. of contacts A B C D
FX15M-21S-0.5SH(**) 575-2309-3 ** 21